04.2008
    WK
560 499
Type UHJV 100 WK 560 499
dm /min3
- 1 -
Power pack type UHJV 100
DESCRIPTION

hydraulic scheme or in another clear  way.
Any order should be addressed to the manufacturer according to the below coding.
HOW TO ORDER
Type UHJV 100WK 560 499
PONAR Silesia S.A.
ul. Wojska Polskiego 29
34-100 Wadowice
tel. +48 33 823 44 41 - 45
fax.+48 33 823 39 36
- 6 -
BASIC TECHNICAL  PARAMETERS OF  THE  ACCESSORIES
    Air coolerAir coolerAir coolerAir cooler   (table 5)
 Water cooler Water cooler Water cooler Water cooler            (table 6)
 Oil level indicator with electric indicator Oil level indicator with electric indicator Oil level indicator with electric indicator Oil level indicator with electric indicator    (table 7)
Below hydraulic equipment manufactured byBelow hydraulic equipment manufactured byBelow hydraulic equipment manufactured byBelow hydraulic equipment manufactured by     “PONAR “PONAR “PONAR “PONAR----WADOWICE” S.A. WADOWICE” S.A. WADOWICE” S.A. WADOWICE” S.A.
that can be used for control systemsthat can be used for control systemsthat can be used for control systemsthat can be used for control systems         (table 8)
TypeTypeTypeType    DesignationDesignationDesignationDesignation    Motor powerMotor powerMotor powerMotor power    VoltageVoltageVoltageVoltage
RateRateRateRate
of rof rof rof revolutionevolutionevolutionevolution
PowerPowerPowerPower     output output output output
for ∆ t = 20 for ∆ t = 20 for ∆ t = 20 for ∆ t = 20 °°°°CCCC
MG AIR 2015K P1 0,045 kW
230/400V
50Hz
~ 2850
revolutions/min
up to 2,5 kW
MG AIR 2024K P2 0,12 kW
230/400V
50Hz
~ 2670
revolutions/min
up to 4,5 kW
TypeTypeTypeType    DesignationDesignationDesignationDesignation
Connection thread Connection thread Connection thread Connection thread
for waterfor waterfor waterfor water
Thermostat typeThermostat typeThermostat typeThermostat type
Power Power Power Power     outputoutputoutputoutput
for ∆ t = 35 for ∆ t = 35 for ∆ t = 35 for ∆ t = 35 °°°°CCCC
MGE 80-120-1 W1 G1/2 AVTA 15 3 ÷ 7 kW
MGE 80-150 W2 G1/2 AVTA 15 4 ÷ 8 kW
TypeTypeTypeType    Supply voltageSupply voltageSupply voltageSupply voltage    Current Current Current Current     Contact load capacity Contact load capacity Contact load capacity Contact load capacity     Contact stateContact stateContact stateContact state
SNK 127V/O/O/12R
50V AC/DC 0,2A 2,5 W Open at minimum
Directional spool valve, electrically operated WE 6WE 6WE 6WE 6                    according to WK 499 502
Directional spool valve, hydraulically operated WH 6WH 6WH 6WH 6                   according to WK 420 170